



# **Price List**

For the period

**1st April 2023** 

to

31st March 2024

Applicable to:-

Woodlands Crematorium, Scarborough
Woodlands Cemetery, Scarborough
Manor Road Cemetery, Scarborough
Dean Road Cemetery, Scarborough
Larpool Lane Cemetery, Whitby

#### Fees effective from 1 April 2023

#### **Cremation fees**

Adult cremation fee (60 minute slots with 45 minute chapel service from 11am until 3pm)	£999
Adult cremation fee (40 minute slots with 25 minute chapel service from 9am until 10.20am and 4pm)	£910
Unattended cremation fee (unattended service with no mourners present 8.30am and 8.45am)	£499
Children (17 years and under)	No charge

#### The above cremation fees include:

- all professional fees relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory requirements
- the use of our chapel and attendance of our chapel assistant on the day of the service
- the use of our media system for music before, during and after the service. Please contact the crematorium office for details of additional tribute options available
- the scattering of cremated remains within our Garden of Remembrance or the preparation of the cremated remains for their removal, along with a cremation certificate
- cremation fees include any environmental levy where applicable (£66)
- cremation fees include the medical referee charge (£42)

#### Other fees

Additional time in Chapel (60 minute slot with <b>45 minute service</b> or a 40 minute slot with <b>25 minute service</b> )	£225
Chapel use only (60 minute slot with 45 minute service or a 40 minute slot with 25 minute service)	£225
Late delivery of paperwork: forms/paperwork must be provided and completed no later than <b>48 hours</b> ( <b>two working days</b> ) prior to cremation/burial	£135
Any Chapel service which ends after the designated time slot (including mourners exiting the Chapel)	£100
Consultation and assistance with completing cremation forms for independent funerals	£165
Cancellation of service within two working days of scheduled service	£135
Witnessed scattering of cremated remains (which were not cremated at Woodlands Crematorium)	£95
Use of Chapel of Rest prior to a Chapel slot	£50
Retention of cremated remains beyond one month (weekly charge)	£55
Splitting of cremated remains	£40
Issue of replacement documents	£29
Use of organ (organist not provided)	£20

#### **Miscellaneous Items**

Cremated remains casket with engraved name plate (The Cuthbert)	£65
Scatter tubes	
• small	£15
medium	£20
• large	£25

## **Burial/cemetery fees**

Mg/16 of Burlar ree (16 purchase the exclusive Mg/16 of Burlar for a period of 35 years)	
Full adult grave Resident of Borough	£1125
Childs grave (up to and including seven years of age in Woodlands Cemetery)* Resident of Borough	£305
Cremated remains grave (six caskets maximum) Resident of Borough	£565
Interment fee	
Cremated remains grave	£175
Childs grave (up to and including seven years of age in Woodlands Cemetery) - single depth*	£195
Full adult grave - single depth  Full adult grave - double depth  Full adult grave - treble depth (pre-arranged historic graves only)	£795 £910 £1010
Meadow burial (Woodlands Cemetery) including a granite marker - complete fee	£1725
Still-born, foetal or baby up to seven days old granite plaque and base in Baby Garden maximum coffin size 24" x	
*Fees can be claimed through the Children's Funeral Fund <b>except</b> where the foetal remains are pre 24 weeks	12 1193
Exhumations	
Exhumation of a body from a grave for re-burial in another grave or for cremation (exclusive of interment fees)	POA
Exhumation of cremated remains from a grave	POA
Miscellaneous cemetery fees	
Transfer of grave ownership	£60
Historic enquiries - details on grave plots within our cemeteries, charged at an hourly rate	£29
Cemetery memorial fees	
The right to erect a memorial stone on a grave (size restrictions apply)	£199
The right to erect a vase on a grave (size restrictions apply)	£55
The right to cut an additional inscription on a memorial stone	£40
Media services	
Live webcast - high quality live webcast viewed via our supplier's secure website	£35
Live and on demand webcast (up to 28 days) - high quality live webcast viewed via our supplier's secure website	£50
DVD, Blu-ray or USB - recording of the service, in a presentation case	£55
Additional copy (DVD, Blu-ray or USB)	£30

### **Visual tribute services**

Halo photo - a complimentary square photo shown throughout the service	No Charge
Single photo - additional photo displayed at your time of choosing	£15
Basic slide show - up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions, this option does not include music	£45
Music slide show - up to 25 photos set to music, professionally edited into a video-style tribute, shown at your time of choosing Formerly known as the pro tribute	£75
Themed tribute - up to 25 photos set to music, professionally edited, users can choose from a range of themes	£95
timed to their chosen piece of music	
Family-made - checking and preparation of a home-made video shown at your time of choosing	£25
Keepsake copy of the visual tribute (DVD, Blu-ray or USB) in a presentation case	£55
Downloadable copy of visual tribute	£15
We are unable to accept tributes provided to us directly without being processed through our media supplier	
Variances	
Extra 25 photos - for each extra 25 photos on a "slideshow" or "tribute"	£25
Additional support services - for any revisions or major departures from a standard product, including  • additional work/changes on the last working day before the service	£25
<ul> <li>adding video or pro tribute</li> <li>adding music, converting or editing files for a family-made tribute</li> </ul>	
The Book of Remembrance (Woodlands)	
Two line inscription  Five line inscription  Eight line inscription	£89 £135 £205
Floral motif, badges, Coats of Arms (available with five and eight line entries only)	£75
Additional memorial cards (a complementary memorial card is included with your order)	
Two line inscription Five line inscription Eight line inscription	£39 £65 £75
Floral motif, badges, Coats of Arms (available with five and eight line entries only)	£75
Arboria timber wall plaques (Woodlands Book of Remembrance Chapel)	
Arboria timber wall plaques - 10 year lease  inscription only  inscription with engraved motif  inscription with engraved and hand painted motif  inscription with photograph  renewal of 5 year lease	£140 £160 £185 £225 £95
Children's memorials (Woodlands Cemetery)	
Columnarium - five year lease Columnarium - 10 year lease	£389 £659
Butterfly / moon plaque - five year lease Butterfly / moon plaque – 10 year lease	£310 £465

## Other memorials (Woodlands Crematorium grounds)

Stone kerb with bronze plaque - five year lease Stone kerb with bronze plaque - 10 year lease	£145 £240
Tree with bronze plaque - five year lease Tree with bronze plaque - 10 year lease	£325 £495
Bronze plaque in a memorial bed (rose/flowers/heather) - five year lease Bronze plaque in a memorial bed (rose/flowers/heather) - 10 year lease	£299 £465
Granite block (with small posy vase incorporated) - five year lease Granite block (with small posy vase incorporated) - 10 year lease	£240 £399
Granite disc plaque installed on a granite mushroom - five year lease Granite disc plaque installed on a granite mushroom - 10 year lease	£285 £385
Replacement plaques (all types)	£110